TRANSIT NEXT FORUM

POETRY IN SPACE
Theatre-Women-Composition

A five-day festival and meeting at Stendis Lejeren, Vinderup, Denmark
9-14 August 2023

With: Anne Savage (Denmark), Brigitte Cirla (France), Dorthe Kaergaard (Denmark), Else Marie
Laukvik (Norway), Geddy Aniksdal (Norway), Julia Varley (UK/Denmark), Katrine Faber (Denmark),
Luciana Bazzo (Brazil), Rina Skeel (Argentina), Ulrik Skeel (Denmark)

For 20 participants

Working language: English

Cost: 300 (three hundred) Euro, inclusive of lodging in shared rooms. Food will be prepared and paid
collectively.

Deadline for applying: 15" April 2023. Participants will be accepted in order of application. Deadline
for payment: 15" June 2023.

INFORMATION: info@transitforum.dk

PROGRAMME
Day 1-Wed 9 Aug
Before 16:00  Participants arrival
18:00-19:00  THE DEAF MAN’S HOUSE - Odin Teatret
performance with Else Marie Laukvik, Rina Skeel, Ulrik Skeel

director: Eugenio Barba

19:30 Supper, presentation round and poetry with Brigitte Cirla

Day 2 - Thu 10 Aug
9:00-11:30 Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley
12:00-13:00  Work in progress with participants and invited artists
13:00-15:00 Lunch, cooking and cleaning

15:00-17:00 Masterclass with Katrine Faber


mailto:info@transitforum.dk

18:00-19:00

19:30

21:00

Day 3 - Fri 11 Aug

9:00-11:30

12:00-13:00

13:00-15:00

15:00-17:00

18:00-19:00

19:30

21:00

Day 4 - Sat 12 Aug

9:00-11:30

12:00-13:00

13:00-15:00

15:00-17:00

18:00-19:00

19:30

21:00

Day 5 - Sun 13 Aug

9:00-11:30

12:00-13:00

THE CASTLE OF HOLSTEBRO - Odin Teatret
performance with Julia Varley
director: Eugenio Barba

Supper

Composition in organising, talk and songs with Anne Savage, Luciana Bazzo
and Katrine Faber

Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley
Work in progress with participants and invited artists

Lunch, cooking and cleaning

Masterclass with Julia Varley

MY STAGE CHILDREN - Odin Teatret
performance with Else Marie Laukvik

Supper

Composition in singing, talk and songs with Rina Skeel

Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley
Work in progress with participants and invited artists

Lunch, cooking and cleaning

Masterclass with Else Marie Laukvik

AVE MARIA - Odin Teatret

performance with Julia Varley

director: Eugenio Barba

Supper

Composition in painting, talk with Dorthe Kzergaard

Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley

Work in progress with participants and invited artists



13:00-15:00 Lunch, cooking and cleaning
15:00-17:00 Round meeting with participants and invited artists

18:00-19:00 A CHARACTER THAT CANNOT DIE - Odin Teatret
performance with Julia Varley
director: Eugenio Barba

19:30 Composition in poetry, talk and poems with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal
and Julia Varley

20:30 Supper and final feast with music

Day 6 - Mon 14 Aug
..9:00 Cleaning and departure



