## TRANSIT NEXT FORUM

# POETRY IN SPACE Theatre-Women-Composition

A five-day festival and meeting at Stendis Lejeren, Vinderup, Denmark 9-14 August 2023

With: Anne Savage (Denmark), Brigitte Cirla (France), Dorthe Kærgaard (Denmark), Else Marie Laukvik (Norway), Geddy Aniksdal (Norway), Julia Varley (UK/Denmark), Katrine Faber (Denmark), Luciana Bazzo (Brazil), Rina Skeel (Argentina), Ulrik Skeel (Denmark)

#### For 20 participants

Working language: English

**Cost**: **300 (three hundred) Euro**, inclusive of lodging in shared rooms. Food will be prepared and paid collectively.

**Deadline for applying:** 15<sup>th</sup> April 2023. Participants will be accepted in order of application. **Deadline for payment:** 15<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

INFORMATION: info@transitforum.dk

### **PROGRAMME**

#### Day 1 - Wed 9 Aug

	Before 16:00	Participants arrival		
	18:00-19:00	<b>THE DEAF MAN'S HOUSE - Odin Teatret</b> performance with Else Marie Laukvik, Rina Skeel, Ulrik Skeel director: Eugenio Barba		
	19:30	Supper, presentation round and poetry with Brigitte Cirla		
Day 2 - Thu 10 Aug				
	9:00-11:30	Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley		
	12:00-13:00	Work in progress with participants and invited artists		
	13:00-15:00	Lunch, cooking and cleaning		
	15:00-17:00	Masterclass with Katrine Faber		

	18:00-19:00	THE CASTLE OF HOLSTEBRO - Odin Teatret performance with Julia Varley director: Eugenio Barba		
	19:30	Supper		
	21:00	Composition in organising, talk and songs with Anne Savage, Luciana Bazzo and Katrine Faber		
Day 3 - Fri 11 Aug				
	9:00-11:30	Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley		
	12:00-13:00	Work in progress with participants and invited artists		
	13:00-15:00	Lunch, cooking and cleaning		
	15:00-17:00	Masterclass with Julia Varley		
	18:00-19:00	MY STAGE CHILDREN - Odin Teatret performance with Else Marie Laukvik		
	19:30	Supper		
	21:00	Composition in singing, talk and songs with Rina Skeel		
Day 4 - Sat 12 Aug				
	9:00-11:30	Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley		
	12:00-13:00	Work in progress with participants and invited artists		
	13:00-15:00	Lunch, cooking and cleaning		
	15:00-17:00	Masterclass with Else Marie Laukvik		
	18:00-19:00	AVE MARIA - Odin Teatret performance with Julia Varley director: Eugenio Barba		
	19:30	Supper		
	21:00	Composition in painting, talk with Dorthe Kærgaard		
Day 5 - Sun 13 Aug				
	9:00-11:30	Workshop with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley		

Work in progress with participants and invited artists

12:00-13:00

13:00-15:00	Lunch, cooking and cleaning
15:00-17:00	Round meeting with participants and invited artists
18:00-19:00	A CHARACTER THAT CANNOT DIE - Odin Teatret performance with Julia Varley director: Eugenio Barba
19:30	Composition in poetry, talk and poems with Brigitte Cirla, Geddy Aniksdal and Julia Varley
20:30	Supper and final feast with music

# Day 6 - Mon 14 Aug

..9:00 Cleaning and departure